BILL NO. 488

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMITTING OF A PROPOSITION TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, STE. GENEVIEVE COUNTY, MISSOURI TO INCREASE THE RATE OF TAXATION FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES BY THIRTY CENTS (30¢) ON THE ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100) ASSESSED VALUATION; SETTING THE DATE OF SAID ELECTION; AND DESIGNATING A POLLING PLACE.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, having made due investigation of the General Financial condition of the City finds and determines that it is advisable and desirable to increase the rate of taxation for General Municipal purposes by the sum of Thirty Cents (30ϕ) on the One Hundred Dollars (\$100) assessed valuation; and,

WHEREAS, Section 94.250 of the Revised Statues of Missouri for the year 1986 provide the manner and method of voting such an increase in the rate of taxation for general municipal purposes; and,

WHEREAS, the same is provided in the Constitution of the State of Missouri.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST.MARY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. At a General Election to be held in the City of St.Mary, Missouri, on Tuesday, April 5, 1988, the following proposition shall be submitted to the qualified voters of said City:

PROPOSITION

PROPOSITION TO INCREASE THE TAX LEVY FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES BY THIRTY CENTS (30¢) ON THE ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100) ASSESSED VALUATION.

SECTION 2. The polling place for said election is City Hall for both wards. The polls of said election shall be open at 6:00 A.M. and remain open until 7:00 P.M.

SECTION 3. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this the 29th day of January, 1988.

abert & Iran

Attest:

Zo Am & Donge City Clerk JoAnn E. Donze

ALDERMAN	AYE	NAV	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Francis Bader	Х			
Henry Coffman	Х			
Robert Schultz				Х
Stephen Schwent	Х			

I, JoAnn E. Donze, City Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St.Mary, Missouri at a meeting thereof assembled this the 29th day of January, 1988.

Go ann E. Donge City Clerk JoAnn E. Donze

17